
SUMTER COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

 
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment A-85 (FY 09/10) Secondary Trust Fund (Staff recommends 

approval). 
REQUESTED ACTION: Approve Budget Amendment A-85 
 
  Work Session (Report Only) DATE OF MEETING: 6/8/2010 
  Regular Meeting  Special Meeting  
    
CONTRACT:  N/A Vendor/Entity:        
 Effective Date:       Termination Date:        
 Managing Division / Dept:  Budget & Purchasing 
 
BUDGET IMPACT: $2,163,860 

 Annual FUNDING SOURCE: various 
 Capital EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT: various 
 N/A  

 

HISTORY/FACTS/ISSUES: 
The purpose of this budget amendment is to rebalance the Secondary Trust Fund for revised capital 
project estimates.  
 

 
 



BOARD OF SUMTER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
BUDGET AMENDMENT

FISCAL YEAR: 2009/2010 85
AGENDA DATE 6/8/2010

ACCOUNT ACCOUNT AMENDED AVAILABLE REVENUE EXPENDITURE REMAINING
FUND NAME TYPE ACCOUNT TITLE NUMBER BUDGET BUDGET INCREASE DECREASE INCREASE DECREASE BUDGET

Secondary Trust Revenue CIP-C470 FM OUTFALL CAN 106-331489 -$              -$               500,000$      500,000$        
Secondary Trust Revenue ARRA C-470 FM Outfall Can to SR 44 106-331495 -$              -$               1,131,760$   1,131,760$     
Secondary Trust Revenue ARRA C-48 SR471 to Center Hill 106-331497 1,464,000$   1,464,000$   802,012$      661,988$        
Secondary Trust Revenue ARRA C-476 FM CR616 to Withl River 106-331498 2,634,000$   2,634,000$   1,639,052$   994,948$        
Secondary Trust Revenue ARRA C-476 FM US301 to SR471 106-331499 -$              -$               860,380$      860,380$        
Secondary Trust Expenditure Professional Services 106-340-541-3100 16,000$        16,000$         16,000$        -$                 
Secondary Trust Expenditure Construction in Progress 106-340-541-6500 108,616$      108,616$       57,540$        51,076$           
Secondary Trust Expenditure CONST IN PROGRESS C-468 106-340-541-6546 1,200,000$   712,100$       712,100$      -$                 
Secondary Trust Expenditure ARRA C-48 SR471 to Center Hill 106-340-541-6551 1,102,000$   354,187$       354,187$      -$                 
Secondary Trust Expenditure ARRA C-476 FM CR616 to Withl River 106-340-541-6555 1,150,272$   34,580$         34,580$        -$                 
Secondary Trust Expenditure ARRA C-470 FM Outfall Can to SR 44 106-340-541-6561 1,721,728$   1,533,204$   401,443$      1,131,761$     
Secondary Trust Expenditure ARRA C-476 FM US301 to SR471 106-340-541-6566 1,317,738$   1,171,238$   310,858$      860,380$        
Secondary Trust Expenditure CIP-C470 FM OUTFALL CAN 106-340-541-6592 798,000$      675,020$       175,000$      500,020$        
Secondary Trust Expenditure Purchase Rights of Way 106-340-541-6101 300,000$      245,065$       2,112,784$   2,357,849$     

Totals Totals 2,492,140$   2,441,064$   2,112,784$   2,061,708$   

2,163,860$      

AMENDMENT #:

EXPLANATION :  This budget amendment rebalances the Secondary Trust Fund for revised road project estimates and payment of Rights of Way Judgments..

Total Budget Change


	A-85.pdf
	Sheet1


